 * Nominal capacities. Actual capacities may vary based on burner tile selection.
Burner Size  -0 -1
Air Flow, not burning at 16 osig (scfh) 775 1450
Air Flow, Stoic at 16 osig (scfh)* 700 1300
 Max. % XSA (ignition and fl ame rod/UV limit) 500  500
 Max. % XSF (ignition and fl ame rod/UV limit)   30   30
Flame Length (in.), Stoic at 16 osig air   8   12
Flame Diameter (in.), Stoic at 16 osig air   2    3

"M" = medium velocity (2.405 sq. in. exit area) —for medium penetra-
  tion with effective entrainment in narrow kilns and furnaces.
4465 Series Product Ordering Information
Bulletin 4465
Page 2
Printed in USA FNA 8-07-B4465
4465 - -
  Capacities (scfh)
 Air pipe size  16 osi air
 -0 = ¾"   700
 -1 = 1"  1300
Tile Material
A = Alumina/Mullite
Tile Exit Shape
R = Round
Tile Exit Size
H = High Velocity Tile (0.933 in.2 exit area)
M = Medium Velocity Tile (2.405 in.2 exit area)
Flame Supervision Requirement
R = Flame Rod Supervision (fl ame rod included in
burner assembly)
U = Unused or U.V. Supervision
  (Detector and adapter [PN 4-27091-1] must be
ordered separately)
 Burner Model Fixed Insertion
 Length Depth
 S = Short 9"
 L = Long 11½"
Examples:
 A. 4465-1-ARM/RL = 1" 4465 Gas Burner complete with an Alumina/Mullite Round Medium Velocity Tile, with a Flame Rod and a Fixed Insertion Depth of 11½".
 B. 4465-0-ARH/US = ¾" 4465 Gas Burner complete with an Alumina/Mullite Round High Velocity Tile, and a Fixed Insertion Depth of 9".
A R
WARNING: Situations dangerous to personnel and property may exist with the operation and maintenance of any combustion equipment.The presence of fuels, oxidants, hot and cold
combustion products, hot surfaces, electrical power in control and ignition circuits, etc.,are inherent with any combustion application. Parts of this product may exceed 160F in operation
and present a contact hazard. Fives North American urges compliance with National Safety Standards and insurance Underwriters recommendations, and care in operation.
Fives North Amercian Combustion, Inc., 4455 East 71st Street, Cleveland, OH 44105 USA, Phone 216.271.6000
Fax 216.641.7852 email: fna.sales@fi vesgroup.com • www.fi vesgroup.com/fi vesna
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true